

GAHC010161572023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/461/2023

1. THE UNION BANK OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REP. HEREIN BY ITS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR, UNION
BANK BHAWAN, 239 BIDHAN BHAWAN MARG, MUMBAI- 400021.

2: THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
UNION BANK OF INDIA
UNION BANK BHAWAN
239 BIDHAN BHAWAN MARG
MUMBAI- 400021.

3: THE GENERAL MANAGER (P AND HR)
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DIVISION
CENTRAL OFFICE UNION BANK BHAWAN
239 BIDHAN BHAWAN MARG MUMBAI- 400021.

4: THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (P)
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DIVISION
CENTRAL OFFICE UNION BANK BHAWAN
239 BIDHAN BHAWAN MARG MUMBAI- 400021.

5: ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER CUM DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY
UNION BANK OF INDIA HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT FIELD GENERAL MANAGERS OFFICE KOLKATA
225- C A.J.C. BOSE ROAD 1ST FLOOR ALEPE COURT
KOLKATA- 700020.

6: DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER
UNION BANK OF INDIA
NODAL REGIONAL OFFICE
G.N.B. ROAD CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781024

VERSUS

MANISH PURKAYASTHA @ MONISH PURKAYASTHA B
S/O LATE MAHINDRA KR. PURKAYASTHA, R/O VIVEKANANDA ROAD,
WARD NO. 4, P.O. AND P.S.- LALA, DIST.- HAILAKANDI, ASSAM.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2457/2023

THE UNION BANK OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REP. HEREIN BY ITS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
UNION BANK BHAWAN 239 BIDHAN BHAWAN MARG
MUMBAI- 400021.

2: THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
UNION BANK OF INDIA UNION BANK BHAWAN
239 BIDHAN BHAWAN MARG MUMBAI- 400021.

3: THE GENERAL MANAGER (P AND HR)
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DIVISION CENTRAL OFFICE UNION BANK
BHAWAN 239 BIDHAN BHAWAN MARG MUMBAI- 400021.

4: THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (P)
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DIVISION CENTRAL OFFICE UNION BANK
BHAWAN 239 BIDHAN BHAWAN MARG MUMBAI- 400021.

5: ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER CUM DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY
UNION BANK OF INDIA HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
FIELD GENERAL MANAGERS OFFICE KOLKATA
225- C A.J.C. BOSE ROAD 1ST FLOOR ALEPE COURT KOLKATA- 700020.

6: DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER
UNION BANK OF INDIA NODAL REGIONAL OFFICE
G.N.B. ROAD CHANDMARI GUWAHATI-781024.

VERSUS

MANISH PURKAYASTHA @ MONISH PURKAYASTHA
S/O LATE MAHINDRA KR. PURKAYASTHA
R/O VIVEKANANDA ROAD WARD NO. 4 P.O. AND P.S.- LALA
DIST.- HAILAKANDI ASSAM.

For the Appellant(s) : Ms. S. Yasmin, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) :

– BEFORE –
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

09.09.2024

(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

At the request of Ms. S. Yasmin, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, the matters stand passed over for the day.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant